Copyright 2001 Carrier Corporation Form 06D,E-2PD
A quality compressor for the
right application
The Carlyle line of 06D, 06E semi-
hermetic compressors is designed for
light, medium, or heavy duty applications
from 3 through 40 tons. Use them with
complete confidence for air conditioning or

Discharge Valve (ODF) 11/8 13/8 13/8 15/8
ODF — Outside Diameter Female
Model number nomenclature (cont)
Capacity Control
V – One Unloader
W – 2 Unloaders
Packaging
1 – Domestic
06E    V    –    0    22    - - -    5    2    1
Product Series
06E – Base Mounted Compressor
and Panel
Design Revision
0 – Original
1 – First Revision
2 – Second Revision
V-Ph-Hz
1 – 575-3-60
5 – 208/230-3-60
6 – 460-3-60
Not Used
Not Used
Motor Design
0 – Original
Nominal Capacity Tons (with R-22)
22 – 20
27 – 25
33 – 30
44 – 40
4
Base unit dimensions
06D COMPRESSOR UNIT
5
06E COMPRESSOR UNIT
NOTE: Recommended service space is 3 ft-0 in. at compressor
motor end to allow for motor removal.
DIMENSIONS (in.)
06E UNIT VOLTAGE A B C D E F G
V022
208/230 481/4 35 367/8 11/2 271/2 1 191/2
460,575 481/4 29 367/8 11/2 26 1 191/2
W027
208/230 501/4 35 367/8 11/2 271/2 1 191/2
460,575 501/4 29 367/8 11/2 26 1 191/2
W033
208/230 501/4 35 367/8 11/2 271/2 1 191/2
460,575 501/4 29 367/8 11/2 26 1 191/2
W044
208/230 501/4 35 367/8 11/2 271/2 1 191/2
460,575 501/4 35 367/8 11/2 271/2 1 191/2
6
I Determine refrigerant, load, saturated suction
temperature, and saturated discharge
temperature.
Given:
Refrigerant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R-22
Cooling Load . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 Tons
Saturated Suction Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . .40 F
Saturated Discharge Temperature . . . . . . . . .105 F
II Enter Compressor Capacities table for correct
refrigerant at required suction and discharge
temperatures. Read across until a suitable
capacity is found. Determine motor-compressor
selection, power input (kW) requirements, and
total heat rejection (THR). (Use direct inter-
polation where job requirements fall between
values shown. Do not extrapolate.)
Select an 06EW044 which has a cooling capacity of
42.7 tons at a saturated suction temperature of 40 F
and saturated discharge temperature of 105 F. Motor-
compressor power input is 37.3 kW and total heat re-